





Recognised Under UGC 2F&12B

Founded: 1976

WB Govt. Aided Affiliated to The University of Burdwan

3RD CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION PROCESS-2024

CRITERIA: 3 RESEARCH, INNOVATIONS AND EXTENSION

Key Indicator: 3.5 Collaboration

Metric: 3.5.1- Number of functional MoUs/linkages with institutions/ industries in India and abroad for internship, on-the-job training, project work, student / faculty exchange and collaborative research during the last five years.

*Document of the MoU between Sarat Centenary College and Balagarh Bijoy Krishna Mahavidyalaya



[DR SANDIP KUMAR BASAK] Principal, Sarat Centenary College Principal & Secretary, Sarat Centenary College P.O.- Dhaniakhafi, Dist.- Hooghly



পশ্চিমকণ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

86AB 384127

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

Balagarh Bijoy Krishna Mahavidyalaya Balagarh, Hooghly -712501, West Bengal.

And

Sarat Centenary College, Dhaniakhali, Hooghly,-712302, West Bengal.

Balagarh Bijoy Krishna Mahavidyalaya, UGC approved NAAC Accredited Government of West Bengal aided college affiliated to the University of Burdwan, situated at Balagarh, Hooghly -712501, West Bengal.

Sarat Centenary College, UGC approved NAAC Accredited Government of West Bengal aided college affiliated to the University of Burdwan, situated at Dhaniakhali, Dist. Hooghly,-712302, West Bengal.

Scope:

Both the parties are pleased to enter upon an agreement to establish ties of academic cooperation in order to contribute to the achievement of their overall goals as institutions through following but not limited to:

- The exchange of faculty to the mutual benefit of both institutions;
- Collaboration in teaching and learning in the field of mutual interest;
- The exchange of academic materials and publications;
- Conducting lectures;
- Participating in seminars and other types of academic discussions;
- Conducting study tours and joint consultancy work;
- Any other activity that is mutually agreed upon and is beneficial to both.

Term and Expiration of the Agreement

It is understood that this agreement will come into effect after being signed by both Parties and will be established for a period of **Five years**. After these **Five years** it will be automatically extended for the same period, unless one of the Parties expresses an intention (by written notification) to cancel the agreement at least 90 days before the expiry date. The amendment, termination and expiration of this MoU will not affect the terms of activities ongoing at the time of notification of amendment, termination or expiration, unless otherwise agreed upon between the Parties.

Any additions, changes, or deletions to this document must be approved by the representatives of both Parties. All notices shall be in writing and shall be directed to these representatives.

Non-Exclusivity:

This Agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and both parties remain free to enter into similar agreements with third parties.

Special Provisions:

- Each party will take approval from the other party in writing prior to using the latter's name and logo for the activities hereunder on a case-by-case basis.
- All parties hereto shall do their utmost to ensure the smooth and efficient implementation of the programs.
- The parties will consult with each other for any subsequent associated agreement informally and attempt to resolve disputes or

misunderstandings that may arise in the administration of this MoU or any subsequent associated agreement informally.

- Neither party can misuse this MoU by involving the name of the other without the written consent from the other party.
- 5. There will be no financial involvement by either of the parties unless otherwise agreed.

Disputes

If any dispute arises in respect of the MoU, in that case both the organisations will discuss and settle the matter amicably.

Dr. Pratap Banerjee

Principal Balagarh Bijoy Krishna Mahavidyalaya Balagarh , Hooghly - 712501

(Authorized Signatory)
Dr. Pratap Banerjee
Principal
Balagarh Bijoy Krishna Mahavidyalaya.

Principal & Secretary
Sarat Centenary College
Dhaniakhali, Hooghly

(Authorized Signatory)
Dr Sandip Kumar Basak
Principal
Sarat CentenaryCollege.

WITNESS:

Co-ordinator, IOAC
Balagarh Bijoy Krishna
Mahavidyalaya

WITNESS:

Coordinator, IQAC Sarat Centenary College Dhaniakhali Hooghiy